=
Department of D57 [obS
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

October 25, 1996

Mr. Michael Sst. John
President

St. John’s Cleaners

3225 South MacDill Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. St. John:

_ The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V,
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Ms. Liz Deken, Hillsborough County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

~S7ivé4AASCfléﬁ%W/B'ZZMﬁ_

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

S+, Johws Cleavers

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD 82 /b5 9477

4. Facility Location: — = N »
Strel:el:tAd(;zsls(:n 3225 So. MA'CDI ¢ rve
City: County: /%/x(’ C S Zip Code: 33 é Z?

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

M. chael ST.Johv  Fles,

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
] !

OrganizationFim: S7°. Jows Cleg~erS Twc.
Street Address:

City:. S/“’M e County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: - (8)3‘)857- 30 )2

Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

SAme AS, .0,

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: SA M e ‘ County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - S A’m e Fax: ( ) -

RECE%VED

se 30

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ¢ pir Monitoring
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Facility Information

,'\‘IRED} Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine  |Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
FExample #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 42 08-DEC-9/ #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser !/ lloNovgy! X<

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
iRchaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | é ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ ZZ:Q’ | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

N B YN isti o
SR Existing small area source | > ] New small area source | |
Sy -~
RSN oy Existing large area source | ] New large area source [ |
DEB Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".) :

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permitpursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the re.quirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

xLLL KK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

2] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

2] /;/LL §-29-5¢

Sign/fure Date

2

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL .~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] 'RE-INSPECTION [_]
TIME IN: foe TIME OUT: /270 AIRSID¥:_ ot ,0c 1
TYPEOFFACILITY: __PERC D, Closaar

FACILITY NAME: St Tob.s Clogaer DATE:__ 6 /27 /57

FACILITY LOCATION: 2228 § e DY

754}”% £/ 22629
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  A.c4ca/ St Todo PHONE NUMBER:_(77) £77~70/2

Z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS: /% 7)/ ,‘;}_/) e € Han  recar~dF o < we g(/(} o -4,

o1 .1 o n// ef RSV P é’/c} .

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and subitted to the inspector. ~ YESl—]~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: r [ oe
v (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Jewer 0. Hotden
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /Q<,O WlE PHONE NUMBER: (3/7)2 72 - £5 30

Page  [of /. Revised 10/96



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road ' David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

June 25, 2001

Mr. Michael St. John

St. John’s Cleaners, Inc.
3225 South MacDill Avenue
Tampa, Florida 33629

Dear Mr. St. John:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 22.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that St. John’s Cleaners, Inc. elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0571065). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form. ‘

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

LA E R Y7052 pem,

< Sandra Bowman

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County
“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



ARSID#:. 0S5 7/068 %m 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: S+ \/0 471/5 CLZ,«W@/} /e DATE: &2% -9/
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 32 2.5 So MAac Dt Ave TH1A Y A 33625

Annual Reporting Period: /o0y 15 TO l/23 1997

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. BvES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to R E C E E V E D

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: [91 4 A 007
e, 8§ < 8577
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Bureau of Ajr

Mo
i T‘VIIFUI ﬂlg

& Mobile Sources

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of hloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-tg/dry facjlijiés or 1,800 gallons per
L-23-9 )

Name (Please Print) $i

year for transfer or combination facilities.
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

responstBLE oFFIciAL: /7. chael ST. o é‘r\/ W
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page | of [ .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY =~ QO
 RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRSID#: pS 77065 DATE: 6/27/9> TIME IN: _//00 TIME OUT: /2 /p

FACILITY NAME: St Tobo s  Sooy e

FACILITY LOCATION: 2228 S Ao AW e

7'<~,H/;,: E/ 272628

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 | | g
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q.
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A,
1. Existing small arca source . D/ 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr _
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source Q 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification B{ aN

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/7$ gallons.

. /‘\ .
1of4 _ Revised 10/28/96




| PART IlI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - 1

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers? Elf 0N
2. Examining the containers for leakage? | =Y 0N
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ay @Rl
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay @N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON BN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ‘ 1
In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V:

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If elassification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsiblefficial of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) ' '

1. Equipped all machines with the apprqpriate vent controls? | ay aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closetiJoop vapor venting system? Oy AN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so anflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? Oy OGN On/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturé of the outlet exhaust $tgeam of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly basis? ' Qy ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tem

condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy AN
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay ON

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OaN

2. Measured and reterded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON

Is the temperature differengal equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON
3. Measured and recorded the perc concenttation in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the hine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON ONvaA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 Oy anN

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend}cgntraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contractid
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' ay aN
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? AN ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ]

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? m{ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? _ @ QN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; : Qy QN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay ON ax/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay QN+~
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? gy OGN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay DN@
Problem corrected? ay OGN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN OWwA
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? gy ON

30of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a _
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) @
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

"If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY QAN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvioﬁs signs of wear on a weekly basis? dy 4N

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay Oan

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dup'licate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? @7 aN

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves B§ ON Muck cookers ~d) Y ON
Door gaskets and seating 2% anN Stills ay N
Filter gaskets and seating =y 0N Exhaust dampers Y 0N
Pumps @Y ON Diverter valves oY aN
Solvent tanks and containers @y ON Cartridge filter housings B’Y/‘ t]N
Water separators @Y ON

”71 ‘CA e/ e £ T4 A

Name of Responsible Official

T%e[ 0 HolAon /287
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
oo D Mol ) ~ /s ea
Inspector’s Signature Approxinﬁte Date of Next Inspection

40f4 - ) Revised 10/28/96



ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: St. Johns Cleaners

‘e This facility has a perc dry-to-dry machine, model Mercury 45, S/N 45-1191-4669.
Capacity is 45#, and unit construction was in the'November, 1990.

e R. O. keeps all records required of him, with leak inspections performed on a
weekly basis. His requirement is a minimum of bi-weekly inspections. His
inspection records go back to 1994.

¢ The machine was running at the time of this inspection.

e R. O. was storing numerous containers, including waste drums, in the perc spill
pan. I explained to him that the purpose of this pan is to be capable of containing
perc should a leak occur of the magnitude that allows all the solvent to drain from
the machine. I indicated to him that by storing all these containers in the pan, there
is a possibility that the volume displacement could be enough to cause the perc to
overflow from the catch pan, thus defeating its purpose. He indicated he may place
a grating over the pan to store these containers on the. grating, and still serve his
purpose of catching any spills from these containers without affecting the volume
capability for the machine.




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPE CTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [_]

mEN__ F5 TMEOUT:_ 1€ 4.0 sRs# S HCLS

TYPE OF FACILITY.  PERC DEY JLEAVERA

FACILITY NAME: ST, SoHals CEEANETS vate_S/!9/7S

FACILITY LOCATION: 325 S, McDrei - Ave | |
TAMPA, FL 33429

| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: i IC Al <7, Tour) PRONE NUMBER: (R13) 537 - 312

& - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspecdor, the faciiiry is found to be in
compiiance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaiuated during tis inspecdon. the following compiiance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ( FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annuai Compiiancs Cerrification form has besn properiy certified and submited to the inspector. YESD NOD y/i

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yea
(Approximare)

2 N ST

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: (Ccel. ZHo
(Please Primt)

. } M g 2-‘”— “7‘-§-> U
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURXE: 6:‘./(; > fﬂ(/' A~ PHONE NUMBER: (S ! ;) /< 7«

Revized 10/96

Pagclax‘, .



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

g 7
7 e e o -(6 g
; o o ( Y
ST. JOHN's AIRS ID 0571065\ zt
; LEANERS INC ) o X
! MICHAEL ST. JOHN i 8— =h P i T 3
| 3225 S MACDILL AVE ! ®Z =
! TAMPA FL 33629 | 0o <
- ! E5 2
N : 33 3
T e e o = m
- '—\-\,_-'J w g
3 t 7
Do NOT Remove Label .
Annual Reporting Period: \/ A 1527 TO

\//“r"/w 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

S UNo
If NO, complete the following:

;
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance; from

to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upgn purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Y] C LAe L St. \/Oéu/ W ///ﬂ

Name (Please Print) / ' Sign%ev

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

% 2
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL - ¢ cowmuwrm@v&mff; cal
RE-INSPECTION m) | %%, & <
%%, %
= =2
- 2%
AIRSID#: G 71OCS DATE: ;/161 /7 ¥ tmmem: 9315 1ove ot 9949
_rere o

ST sPHA S CLEANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 3 225 S. McDicl A
TRMmpA , FL 3%’?7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MICHAS L ST. TOHM pgong. (Si3) 837 - 3012
SAUE

FACILITY NAME:

SAmeE

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 dayé prior to startup

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION ]/

0 No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is;
(check appropriate box)

2. New small area source a
drv-to-dry oniy, x < 140 galhT

transter only, x < 200 galfr

both nypes. x < 140 gal/vr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

A
1. Existing small area source %
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was [ 6 U _gallons.

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gali~r
transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/yr
both rypes, 140 < x < 1,800 galAT
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

.

"ON QOCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permut as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantry of perchloroethviene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof5

Revised 8/11/97




| PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

| Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
i (check approprialc boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Qg’ ON ON/A
12. Examining the containers for leakage? ﬁY aN ana
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during Joading/unloading? - Wy ON '
4. Draining cartnidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at : :
| least 24 hours prior to disposal? @Y ON ON/A
‘5. Mainuwining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber o
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %\UA

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
|In Part II-A: '

A/If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

I classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with 2 refrigerated conde
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machinc should be eguipped with cither
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compicte A and B below). Carbon adsorbep+nust have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be e

ipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources ang-€Xisting large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

(6. Cofiducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been compietely charged? : gy ON

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc v€nt controls? ay aN
|
i 2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with g«losed-loop vapor venung system? Qy ON ONA '
:3. Equipped the condenser with gAiverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
| condenser upon opening ) . ay ON ONA
i 4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a w ay ON
2. Repaired or ZGjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condens Oy aN anNa ||
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. Measured and recorded the exhaust icmperature on tic oudet side of the condenser Jocated

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new turge area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

iniet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature diflerential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust am wecekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay
Is the perc concentration cqual to or les ay

Assurcd that the sampling port on the€arbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 ddct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duc{ diameters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and dowpsfrcam from no other inlet?

Equipped transfe¢r machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

i

Oy ON

anN
anN

aN
anN

anN/a
ON/A

UN/A
aN/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

i

1.

-
J.

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ﬁ\’
Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consuinption? [[fY
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired wfin 24 hrs? or; ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w7in 5 days of reccipt? ay
. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? D}’
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \S’IZY
Maintained deviation reports? D‘(
Problem corrected? ay
Mainwained compliance pian, if applicable? ay

3o0f3 Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

Hose connccuons, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁY ON ONA
Door gaskets and seating @Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and seating .ﬁY ON ON/A
Pumps &Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers &Y ON ON/A
Water separators téjl’ ON _DN/A

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

po 6Ci ZH/
Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

) </

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

4, Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)

. If using direct-reading instrumcntation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsibie official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weck!v) leak detection and repair

aN

m aN
F(Y

Muck cookers ﬁY ON ON/A
Stills F‘Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers GFY ON ON/A
Diverter valves ?;Y ON ON/A

Cartridge {filter housings QY aN ON/A

'E'\D 0 &A &%

1A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy ON

s/19 /7%

Date of Inspection

[ Yeaf_

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: St. John’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3225 S. McDill Ave CITY: Tampa
: PHONE: (813) 837-3012
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 19, 1998 9:15 10:40 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: . 571065

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Michael St. John

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The dry cleaning machine is the same one noted in the last inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed. The facility is very clean
and apparently well maintained.

The facility keeps good records. There is no requirement on temperature measurement due to the
facility’s classification as a “Existing small area source”. The leak inspection has been taken every
week. The perc rolling total and the purchase receipts indicated the total perc usage over the last

12 months was 100 gallons.
The owners manual is kept on site in which including startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

) v/
% 7,
% s
%7, Y &
%% &
2%, % O
k%o
% %
@ %
%

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: May 19, 1998




. | | /

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [Y] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | _| RE-INSPECTION [ |
TMEIN:, 9 e© TIME OUT: /1= e0 ARSID¥: S 71065

TYPE OF FACLITY;_PEGRC DRY CLEANER

FACILITY NAME: ST. TouN s Ccreavers pate:. 7/ 12/ 97
FACILITY LOCATION: 3225 S. McDicl AVE

TAMPA  [FL 3329
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL. M(CHAC L ST. JToHM PHONE NUMBER: (813) 837 - 3012

Ix Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

2
7 Zz=
%>, © &
%, %
o 2 P ',
o 9.
e
‘Zomo%
6()

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X] ~ No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | NYerAe_ o
(Approximate) -

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: o e ZHh
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ@@f/\/ Ao prongnumser: (§13) 272 -5532

Page_[_of_(_. | Revised 10/96
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AIRS ID#: _ 77! ol S Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME:  2T. TeHN le,  clepvErn s | , DATE: 7 l3 /7

FACILITY LOCATION: 3225 S. MoTDiLti AVvE
TAMPA | FL 33629

Annual Reporting Period: Fel 27 199 8 10 7&/7 (3 192_7

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in com%i;ﬁé with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. 04 YES O~o

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year f:&%y fagilities,or 1,800 gallons per

year for trqn.s;fer or combination facilities.
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ /Y] c fcéf? ¢ Sr. «// n/ 743 ’99
Date

Y.
Name (Please Print) / ’ Sigl?ée/

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meetyoﬁrannualeompliame certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_'__of__,__



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )6 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

ARSID#: S 7/9C%  §,rx. 2/13/97 TMEN: _F>4C  TmE out: (/22
ST. SoHnls ceeanvens |

FACILITY LocaTION: 2225 S. MeDitl pve

TAWPpA L 33429
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : MIEHACL ST, JOHN puong. (813) 837 - 3012
SAME A4S

FACILITY NAME:

CONTACT NAME:

PHONE: _

|PART I: NOTIFICATION | I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit N/ /S' - a

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A :
1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galyr - transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large areca source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification in aN QOCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was I gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? : - Oy ON ﬁN/Af

2. Examining the containers for leakage? : Qy ON ﬁN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁlY UN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁY ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON @ANA

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

./ If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V. N

‘If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate .vent controls? N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting syst Qy ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow e directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature e outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated ‘
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? gy ON
. Repaired or adjusted thc equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 4
ay ON ONA
Qy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or les

. Assured that the sampling port on theCarbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least

outed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

ay
ay

Qy
Qy

ay

ay

ay

ON
ON

ON
ON

N
aN

ON

aN/A

ON/a
ON/a

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-~

-
J.

N v ok

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

>. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and-repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance pian, if applicable?

3of5

ON
aN

ON

ON
ON
UN
UN
ON
ON
aN
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair.

inspection? A 3 : ﬁY aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬁY aN ON/A Muck cookers MY aN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating @y ON ONnA Stills ®y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Ky ON ON/A Exhaust dampers HYy ON ON/A
Pumps ' @y ON ON/A Diverter valves My ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers [ﬁY aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬂY ON ON/A
Water separators , Wy ON ONA

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? .

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) IB
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 4]
Odor (noticeable perc odor) m
Use of direct-reading instrumentauon (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ' a

" If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ?N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Y UON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not inuse? ay ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN

Locel ZHJ | 7/ 1%/ 77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
boc o prr— S Yerl
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97 .



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: St. John’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 3225 S. McDill Ave CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 837-3012
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
July 13, 1999 9:00 11:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571065

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S):  Michael St. John

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was in operation today. No leaks or odors were noticed.

Mr. St. John keeps good records. He has logged his leak checks consistently on a weekly basis.
The dry cleaning machine is existing small, therefore, no temperature gauge required. The perc
usage was 110 gallons for the past 12 months. .

The owners manual is kept on site in which including startup, shutdown and malfunction plan.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu . DATE: July 13,1999




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (X compramTiscovery [ ] RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN: |00 TIME OUT: =07 ARSDD#___ 571065

TYPE OF FACILITY:JPGRE PRY CLenanrEXLS | ~

FACILITY NAME: ST. JoHAN 'S cleAnERS DATE: é/ 27/0_0
7

FACILITY LOCATION: 3225 $. McDitL AVE
TAMPA | FC 33629 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: MICHAEL ST. J0H-M PHONE NUMBer: (§/3) 8§37 -3012

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' :

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
((\

e . U

el 7 <

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YES$ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: | Yeat
) (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Local 2ZH/

. (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: V’“’”S L""/ﬂ/‘fvv' PHONE NUMBER:

Page J of! . Revised 10/96
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ARSD#: > /1965

. Revised 10/10/96
(/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ﬂ‘/ ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
FACILITY NAME: ST sonn's Cleanver s DATE: é/z 7/'}/C
FACILITY LOCATION: 322% 5. McDrel 4vE -
TAWFA' , F& 33629
Annual Reporting Period: /r“’(ﬂ 4 19 99 10 Duneg, Z7) 20 0@

Based on each term or condition of the Titlé V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES  Uwo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that bas not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) takcxi to _achievc compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: i * 2

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance: '

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on informétz‘on and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
| made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

/ 2,100 gallons per year for dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, doegnot exc
year jor transfer or combination facjfifie // _ S
( : ) \/\ A - -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 77/ 4 m: CAA‘fL Taloqn & 27-00
. / Karme (le.\ll/&ja{t) | Signature Date

v

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '
Page __’_ dL.



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS"
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

E OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¢ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION QO

ARSID#: 5271065 ity /27/‘”9 mEN: 19°°Y 1oveour: -9

FACILITY NAME: ST. JoHwN!s crea~eEr g

FACILITY LOCATION: 2225 3. MeDiel- AVE
TMPA FL 33629

RESPONSIBLE O¥FICIAL : MICHAEL ST, JoHN PHONE: 68‘/3) F§37-3012

CONTACT NAME: SAME | PHONE: - SAME

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION I B | B
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form _
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ‘ : '

1. Existing small area source ﬁ 2. New small area source: , a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyT. ... dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' " transfer only, x <200 galfyr -

both types, x < 140 gal/yr - both types, x < 140 galiyr

(constructed before 12/9/91) * (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a ‘ !
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal~T dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galfyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

. 5. This is a correct facility classification * Qy ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: . <
a facility qualified for a general permit as number _~ above
a

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clczmmg
fac1luy was t | § gallons.




|PART 10: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry clcanmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Ay ax MN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ' Qy aN Ewa
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? - ' p‘{ aN

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy aN lﬁN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber o
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay anN lﬁN/A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS - |

In Part II-A: - ' o _ - S

/ If das_siﬁcation 1 has bccn checked, no cohtrol's are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equxpped with a refngerated condenscr
" (complete A below).

I classxﬁcatlon 3 has been checked, the machu,m should be equlpped with cither a rcfngerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B bdow) Carbon adwrber must have been '
installed prwr fo September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigeréted
. (complete Aand B below).

A. Has the responsible ofﬁcxal of all new sources and existing large area sou
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controis?.» ' anN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd—loop';/apor ng system? _ Ay aN awa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve

2irflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

aN aN/a

ferature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-Weekly basis? Ay anN

h

. Repaired or adjusfed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser gxCeeded 45°F7? aON OnN/A

6. Corfducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown pcnod and after _ ‘
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged'? ay ON




. Has the respoasible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
- inlet and outlet weekly?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream

. Assured that the sampling port on the &

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is ventin
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal 1o or less

n adsorber exhaust for measuring
diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

from no other inlet?

perc concentrations is at least 8
or expansion; is at least 2
‘or expansion; and do

XGuted airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?
. . . L

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS = - B
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) _ . . . .
1. Maintained receipts for peArc purchased? - . . : MY aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? . iY ‘aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair repoxts.for.the following:. . .
a. documentation of leaks repaired whin 24 hrs? or, . - - Ay aN ana
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days !
and parts installed wiin 5 days of receipt? : ¢1Y anN an/a
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insaruments) o @Y anN DN/P'( :
5. Maintained exhaust duct mom'tori.ng data on perc concentrations? _ ¢Y aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? R - Yy an
7. Maintained deviation rcpans? ' - vy an anva
Problem corrected? . _ . : mY aN OnN/A
8. Mainuined compliance plan, if applicable? ~ QY ON ONA
-~

.




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS :

_

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Py an awa Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY ON ON/A Stlls
Filter gaskets and seating lﬁY QN ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps . fy QN ON/A ~ Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and contzix;cfs | MY N an/a

Water separatars N Y aN aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
‘ Viéual cxaminat_ion (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical .dctection (airflow felt through gaskets)
“Odor (noticeabie perc odor) .
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/Ealorimetric tubes) .
Halogen leak detéctor o '

Xf using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

b. Calibrated .aga_inst a standard gas prior to and after each use.
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? -

e. Verified for accuracy by use of c‘luplicatc samples (ml'dn'metric only)?

E\-m 0 AR

~ a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

de aN
gty On

yﬁY QN ON/A
Ky oN awa

Ky On aNa

¥y aN ana

- Cartridge filter housings ?_Y ON ON/A

Qy aN

ay aN
ay aN -
ay aN
ay aN

Gocer zio  ef2r]eo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Date of Inspection

Locer Al S Yesk

Inspector’s Signature

~

Approximate Date of Next Inspection




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: St. John’s Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 3225 S. McDill Ave CITY: Tampa

: PHONE: (813) 837-3012

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629

INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: | TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
June 27, 2000 10:00 11:00 - non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571065

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Michael St. John

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

The machine was not in operation today. No leaks were noticed.

Mr. St. John keeps good records. The leak inspection has been recorded on a weekly basis.
There is no temperature-monitoring requirement because of the existing small unit. The perc usage
was 115 gallons for the past 12-months. ' '

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu ' DATE: June 27,2000
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Complete items 1, 2, and- 3: Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
& Print your name and address on the reverse

|

}

l

so that we can return the card to you. ~Signature . o *

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, , g Agent (

o
or on the front if space permits. \ i 01 Addresses
Qi_./,ls'deﬁvery address different from item 12 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571065

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN {
3225 S MACDILL AVE ' ' , [
TAMPA FL 33629 3. Service Type |
\ Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
' ] O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
j o O insured Mait 3 C.O.D.

Z 5 3 3} é g 6[ O ‘ 7 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes l

2. Articte Number (Copy from service label) ) (

¢ PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789

L ~ 4

Z- 333 kL7 407

US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail
s " AIRS ID # 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225SMACDILL AVE =~
TAMPA FL 33629

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee |

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address |

|
TOTAL Postage & Fees $ \
Postmark or Date

l PS Form 3800, April 1995
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3 ™ THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 1392602

v

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

o AIRS ID # 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN

| 3225 S MACDILL AVE

l TAMPA FL 33629

-~

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

-| Obj.: 002273




B Complete items;1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. 3e of?livery

C. Signature
[ Agent

Cﬁf"”t m [J Addressee

|
|
|
|

1. Article Addressed to:

s

AIRS 1D # 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225 SMACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

O Insured Mail 0O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Cop, éfrom service label)

wow Ol OmZe

L1 ﬂswﬂf

|
|
l
|
l
l

4+

4

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Recelpt

102595-99-M-1789

i
|

U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage'Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Total Postage

Recipient’s Nar.

Street, Apt. No.;

City, State, ZIP+

7000 0LOD 002k 4l27 uO27

PS Form 3800, February 2000
P

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST.JOHN
3225 S MACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

AIRS ID # 0571065

See Reverse for instructions




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
405387 FEBID 2601

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing fabel.

. . LT 2
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 ¢ /.
. <
.
% ¢
Do NOT Remove Label (R
oD
[V
. ¢ A4
AIRS ID # 0571065 ©
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
MICHAEL ST. JOHN ~ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
3225 S MACDILL AVE Fund: 20-2-035001

TAMPA FL 33629 : "Obj.: 002273
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TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070
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1

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
Ta 304241

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

i

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

{ AIRS ID 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS INC
MICHAEL ST. JOHN

g6 €- YiH
A00% YA
.103!\\333’:}

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY '
3225 S MACDILL AVE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
TAMPA FL 33629 Fund: 20-2-035001 -
Obj.: 002273 = ==
B el A
— =0 —
' o
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o=
1 i
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; SEM
-Complete items 1 and/or 2 for add
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

card to you.

permit.

delivered.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can’retum this
= Attach this form to the front of the ma||p|ece-or on the back.if space does.not

s Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the maﬂpnece below the article number
aThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the'date

itional eervices.

o~

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

—_— e~

MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225 S MACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

C——

¢

ST..JOHN'S CLEANERS INC

4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0571065

2333-0/34/Y

| 4b. Service Type
O Registered
0O Express Mail

R Certified

[ Insured

3 Retun Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of

e S (2723

5. Received By: (Print Name)

and fee is paid)

6 Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X M%

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

—

‘ PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 b3 L4

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

TQanttn
AIRS ID 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS INC
MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225 SMACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

Cectified Fea

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date




e e | e e LR SR

| SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY -

I B Complete items 1, 2; and 8. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Dage of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, O Agent
or on the front if space permits. 0 Addressee
- ) 1?2 0O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
10 AIRS 1D # 0571065001AG JUN 11 2001
MICHAEL ST. JOHN . 5
| ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS ureau
3225 S MACDILL-AVE igbile Sources
TAMPA FL 33629 ertified Mail [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail Oc.opD. F
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Amcle Number (CoZrom service label) r
i PS Form 381 1, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
\ .

1 Z 210 kL3 208

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Din nnt usa for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

10 AIRS ID # 0571065001 AG
MICHAEL ST. JOHN

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS

3225 S MACDILL AVE

TAMPA FL 33629

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee ‘

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

1, PS Form 3800, April 1995



; SENDER:

»'Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.’

sPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you. .

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not
permit. .

mWrite “Retum Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. .

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date ~
delivered.

a?

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3225 SMACDILL AVE
- TAMPA FL 33629

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number
_ Z 333 66073/
AIRS ID # 0571065 4b. Service Type
ST. J@HN'S CLEANERS | O Registered [J Certified
MICHAEL ST.JOHN [ Express Mail 0O insured

3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

TERTISS (2523/

5. Received By: (Print Name)

6. Signature: (Addressee oL, -
X é&/\/tg

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fae is paid)

is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side? . |

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

] Z 333 LLO 731

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225 S MACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

Postage $

‘AIRS ID # 0571065

\w

Centified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Return Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresse's Address

TOTAL Postage& Fees | §

Postmark or Date

ﬁs Form 3800, April 1995

—_ Uy |




Is your RETURN ADDRESS comple_ted on the reverse side?

SENDER:
mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

s Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

s Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

mit.

pe
®mWrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
s The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571065

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN
3225 SMACDILL AVE
TAMPA FL 33629

4a. Article Number

2 33= L0 Dep

4b. Service Type
O Registered
O Express Mail 3 Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

Eéniﬁed

7. Date of Tel
1A\

ivi

LT0

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’

s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)

L

PS Fdrm 3811, Oecempor 1994

102595-97-8-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

\
l

US Postal Service

' .Z 333 bkLO 3bk \\\‘\

Receipt for Certified Mail ™.

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

MICHAEL ST. JOHN

TAMPA FL 33629

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS.

3225 SMACDILL AVE

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

(, PS Form 3800, April 1995

AIRS ID # 0571065

e




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:

. mComplete items O.Wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, tonowing services (for an
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this extra fee):

card to you.

= Aflach 1h|s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [OJ Addressee’s Address
permit.
mWrite “Refurn Receip! Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Return Receipt will show 1o whom the articie was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Articie Number

PRALS 202 /45

4b. Service Type
g AIRS ID#: 0571065 O Registered XA Certified
ST. JOHN S CLEANERS INC O Express Mail O Insured

MICHAEL:ST. JOHN
3225'5_%«00,[_1[_ AVE O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

TAMPAFL 33629 7. Date of Delivery

5. Received Bg;: '(7!5rint Nanie) ' 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested

and fee is paid)
6. Slg?;/(e/mddressee or Age )’

PS Form 3811, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

P b5 302 145

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Ma|l

e b e M .

AIRS ID#: 0571065
ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS INC
MICHAEL ST.JOHN
3225 S MACDILLAVE
TAMPA FL 33629

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Rastricted Delivery Feo

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

2//4197 |

b e

PS Form 3800, Aprit 1995

_

)

-
-




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0362729

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can bﬁ éoi:lt.d \?%T)w on'your mailing label.
MAIL ROOM .,

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $5008 -| o

Do NOT Remove Label

i ST.JOHN'S CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
( MICHAEL ST. JOHN i Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

i 3225 SMACDILL AVE | Fund: 20-2-035001

{ TAMPA FL 33629 : Obj.: 002273 _

N J

-
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Complete |tems1 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

0} edojanua J0 do1 19N0 auu e p|o:|

< —eevz e nS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

pry

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571065
ST. JOHN'S'CLEANERS
MICHAEL ST. JOHN

C. Jignature
EI Agent
X M gw:) O Addressee
| D.Is delivery address different from item 17 O Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3225 SMACDILL AVE

,__22

gy

TAMPA FL 33629 3. ‘Service Type
H Certified Mail O Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 0 c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
Article Num

/Copy from service Iabel)

"PS Form 3811, Ju|y1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Servuce

Z Elﬂ LL2 380

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

Qooo

| Sentto

MICHAEL ST. JOHN

TAMPA FL 33629

ST. JOHN'S CLEANERS

3225 SMACDILL AVE

AIRS ID # 0571065

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




